

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

9-Mar-16

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

PENITENCIA DELIVERY MAIN AND PENITENCIA FORCE MAIN SEISMIC RETROFIT PROJECT

ON

PROJECT NO. 94384002 & 92224001
CONTRACT NO. C0611

1 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ranger Pipelines Incorporated San Francisco, CA 94124		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Fairfield, CA 94534		Garney Pacific, Inc. Livermore, CA 94551		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID														
SECTION A														
1	Professionally Facilitated Project Partnering	1	LS	\$ 29,816.00	\$ 29,816.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Vibration Monitoring and Compliance and Residential Structural Surveys	1	LS	\$ 59,631.00	\$ 59,631.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	BMP Action Plan	1	LS	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Migratory Bird	1	LS	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 23,852.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 42,934.00	\$ 42,934.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 787,606.00	\$ 787,606.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Clearing, Grubbing, and Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 31,718.00	\$ 31,718.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Construction Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 143,114.00	\$ 143,114.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Excavation Support and Protection	1	LS	\$ 2,064,703.00	\$ 2,064,703.00	\$ 1,670,000.00	\$ 1,670,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Corrosion Monitoring and Mitigation System	1	LS	\$ 114,229.00	\$ 114,229.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	72-INCH SBA, 66-INCH PFM, and 60-INCH PDM Pipeline Installation	1	LS	\$ 12,103,857.00	\$ 12,103,857.00	\$ 14,200,000.00	\$ 14,200,000.00	\$ 14,217,000.00	\$ 14,217,000.00	\$ 15,700,000.00	\$ 15,700,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	Magnetic Flow Meter and Vault	1	LS	\$ 459,204.00	\$ 459,204.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Finished Water Meter Vault Repairs	1	LS	\$ 316,717.00	\$ 316,717.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	48-INCH PFM Butterfly Valve Replacement at Piedmont Valve Yard	1	LS	\$ 233,003.00	\$ 233,003.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Dutard Valve and Pipeline Replacement	1	LS	\$ 132,518.00	\$ 132,518.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	SBA Grossmont Valve Control Building	1	LS	\$ 397,918.00	\$ 397,918.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 930,000.00	\$ 930,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	42-INCH PFM and 48-INCH PDM Collar Installation	1	LS	\$ 1,173,389.00	\$ 1,173,389.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 243,899.00	\$ 243,899.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	District Telemetry Cable Relocation and Protection During Construction and New District Telemetry Cable Installation	1	LS	\$ 47,705.00	\$ 47,705.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Naturally Occurring Asbestos Materials Abatement	1	LS	\$ 59,631.00	\$ 59,631.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)					\$ 18,513,148.00		\$ 21,400,000.00		\$ 22,480,000.00		\$ 22,610,000.00		\$ -	\$ -
SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS														
22	Supplemental Bid Item: Excavation, Removal, and Disposal of Naturally Occurring Asbestos Materials with Asbestos Concentrations Greater than 1%	400	CY	\$ 298.16	\$ 119,264.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Supplemental Bid Item: Pipeline Backfill	1481	CY	\$ 90.67	\$ 134,282.27	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	Supplemental Bid Item: Abatement for Naturally Occurring Asbestos Materials with Asbestos Concentrations Greater than 0.25% and less than 1.0%	800	CY	\$ 65.60	\$ 52,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)					\$ 306,026.27		\$ 135,025.00		\$ 172,625.00		\$ 276,050.00		\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)					\$ 18,819,174.27		\$ 21,535,025.00		\$ 22,652,625.00		\$ 22,886,050.00		\$ -	\$ -